Student Satisfaction Survey (2017-18)

2.7 Student Satisfaction Survey

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance (Institution may design the
questionnaire) (results and details be provided as weblink)

The college has not conducted Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) during the year 2017-18. The College has the
mechanism for analyzing feedback from different stakeholders on overall institutional performance. A feedback from
the students is obtained through feedback forms containing questionnaire on various aspects viz. curriculum, sports,
facilities in the department, involvement of teachers etc. The feedbacks and suggestions received are placed before the
Principal for corrective measures from time to time. The issues facilitating the students responses are resolved
promptly.

Students: A questionnaire containing 7parameters is prepared to obtain feedback from students to find out the image
of the college. A random sample of 150 students is considered. Students have shown their satisfaction in almost all
aspects covered in the Feedback form

Students’ feedback on teachers’ performance

S.N | Aspect — - - Feedback on teacher (4 Point scale)
1 You are inspired in subject matter 3.64 372
2 Curriculum coverage 3.65
3 Your doubts are properly answered. 3.7 364 36
4 You are able to understand lecture clearly. 3.67 I I 362
5 You are able to contact the faculty outside 3.7
the class )
6 Subject material provided by the faculty is 3.62 & & 4 g‘ &f &S 9" & 0\\(
sufficient. Qﬁ A ‘ o
7 The student-teacher relation is cordial. 3.72 S &g S S
8 | Overall rating 3.67 N T A

Feedback on facilities provided to students

SN | Parameter 10 pt
Feedback on facilities (10 Point scale)
1 Teaching method is appropriate and effective. | 8.20 8.34
2 Able to make you more objective. 7.70
3 Library facilities 8.04
4 Laboratory facilities 8.34 709
5 Computer/internet facility 7.40
6 Maintenance of general amenities 7.09
7 The office staff attend to matters related to . .
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b) Examination work 7.76 & o8
c) Scholarships 7.25 v 0@‘
d) General administration 7.26




Feedback on Curriculum

prescribed readings?
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Srno Aspect % responses of options from students
a b c d
1 The syllabus of each course was 38.55 16.2 35.75 9.50
2 Wias the course easy or difficult to understand? 15.60 55.38 17.74 11.29
3 How much of the syllabus was covered in the 32.07 28.26 22.83 16.85
class?
4 To what extent were you able to get material for
the prescribed readings? 40.98 44.26 1.64 13.11
5 What effect do you think the internal assessment 57.22 13.33 5.0 24.44
will have on your course grade?
6 If you have other comments to offer on the course
and suggestions for teacher you may do so in the No comments
space given below.
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